## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on **Tuesday**, **October 8, 2024**, at six (6:00) p.m. This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of general state law.

## 181 Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

## AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE Tuesday, October 8, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call:

Dean Coates - Chairman

Erin Sandefur

Ryan Chavers

Billy Taylor

- 5. New Business:
  - a. **Introduction of ordinance**: An Ordinance to levy adjusted millage rates after reassessment and roll back the millage rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum rate for the Health Unit for the Tax Year 2024
- 6. Old Business:
- 7. Adjourn

## 181 Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council